I N D O O R  A I R  Q U A L I T Y
HRV / ERV
HEALTHY CLIMATE®
Heat / Energy Recovery Ventilator
E N G I N E E R I N G  D A T A
Bulletin No. 210323
June 2006
Supersedes August 2004
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
HRV 2�0�0�−
Unit Type
HRV = Heat Recovery Ventilator
ERV = Energy Recovery Ventilator
Air Capacity in CFM
150 = 150 cfm
200 = 200 cfm
− 3
�
Minor Revision Number
FEATURES
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Application Map Page 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dimensions Page 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features Pages 1−3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Optional Accessories Page 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Page 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
System Applications − ERV Pages 8−9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
System Applications − HRV Pages 7−8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Warranty
HRV aluminum core − Limited lifetime warranty in
residential applications, one−year in non−residential.
ERV enthalpic core − Five year limited warranty in
residential applications, one−year in non−residential.
Blower motor − five year limited warranty in residential
applications, one−year in non−residential.
All other covered components − seven year limited
warranty in residential applications, one−year in
non−residential.
Refer to Limited Warranty Certificate included with the
equipment for more details.
Approvals
All units are CSA and Home Ventilating Institute R2000
approved and E.T.L. listed.
All units conform to CAN/ULC-S110-M1986 for
non-combustible material and CAN/ULC-S102-M88 for
flame spread rating and smoke developed classification.
Units are completely wired and include filters.
Applications
HRV
Heat Recovery Ventilators (HRV) provide fresh, clean
outdoor air with an energy saving temperature recovery of
up to 78%.
HRV’s are recommended in regions where normal
humidity levels occur.
Intake and exhaust air passes through a patented
thermally conductive aluminum core where heat is
transferred from exhaust air to incoming air.
ERV / HRV Recovery Ventilators / Page 2
FEATURES
ERV
Energy Recovery Ventilators (ERV) provide fresh clean
outdoor air while reducing humidity levels at the same
time.
ERV’s are recommended in regions where high outdoor
humidity levels occur. Not recommended where outdoor
temperatures fall below 25ºF continuously for more than
five days.
Intake and exhaust air passes through an enthalpic core
where heat is transferred from exhaust air to incoming air
and moisture is reduced.
Both Models
Centrifugal blowers bring in fresh outdoor air while at the
same time exhausting an equal amount of stale indoor air.
A duct system distributes the fresh air and collects the stale
air for removal from the building.
System airflow must be balanced for maximum efficiency.